4-7.00

Docket No 1 9 406 2 6 8 6

| FORtal PTO-1595 (Modified) | O | 4-27-200 | Ю <u>s</u> н | EET | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME | |
|---|---------------------------|-------------------|---------------------------------|----------------------|---|--|
| (Rev 5-93) OMB No 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 | | | Y. | PTO/PC | TRec'd 0 7 APR 200 | |
| Tab settings → → → ▼ | 1 | 01335958 | 3 | | | |
| To the Honorable Comm | issioner Oi , alei ila di | u i laueinarks: i | rease record th | | iginal documents or copy there | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): Fausto DRIGANI, Giacinto DAI. PAN and Cesare GALLETTI | | ! | Name: DA | NIELI & C. O | eiving party(ies): DEFICINE MECANICHE Sp.A. | |
| | | | Address: X | <u>'ia Nazionale</u> | | |
| Additional names(s) of conveying | g party(ies) | Yes 🛭 No | | | personne des pens tente han el ser a Pri 1977 | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | | | and an Armond Control of the St. | |
| Assignment ■ | ☐ Merge | r | | | | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | | e of Name | City: Buttrio (UD) State/Prov.: | | | |
| ☐ Other | | | Country: IT | ALY | ZIP: 33042 | |
| Execution Date: March 10, 2000 | | | Additional name | (s) & address(es) | ☐ Yes 53 No | |
| 4. Application number(s) or | registration numbers | (s): | | | | |
| If this document is being | filed together with a | new application, | the execution d | ate of the app | lication is: | |
| Patent Application No. | Filing date | į | B. Pat | ent No.(s) | | |
| 09/462,686 | January 12, 2000 | | | | | |
| M/17/2000 PUOLPE 00000088 0 | 9462686 | | | | | |
| 01 FC:581 | 40.00 QP | dditional numbers | ☐ Yes 2 | ₫ No | | |
| 5. Name and address of pa concerning document sh | | ndence | 6. Total number | er of application | ons and patents involved: | |

Name: Anthony P. Venturino 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 31,674 M Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Stevens, Davis, Miller & Mosher, L.L.P.

☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1615 L Street. N.W., Suite 850

1 8. Deposit account number: APIL City: Washington State/Prov.: DC ZIP: 20036 Country: US

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Anthony P. Venturino, Reg. 31,674

April 7, 2000

STATE NO. 14 45 2. 23 4 2. 24 2.

Signature

Date

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

3

REEL: 010725 FRAME: 0190

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

| WHEREAS We DRIGANI Fausto, DAL F | PAN Giacinto |
|---|-------------------------------------|
| GALLETTI Cesare, and// | , of <u>ZUGLIANO - POZ</u> ZUOLO |
| DEL FRIULI (UD) - ITALY,CELLATICA (BS) - ITALY | , SEGRATE S. |
| FELICE (MI) - ITALY , and// | |
| respectively, (see attached sheet for additional inventors) have made | e a certain new and useful |
| invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Pate | nt for an invention entitled _ |
| COILING MACHINE FOR HOT ROLLED STOCK SUCH AS STRIP OR SHEET | |
| , and executed by us on | _, Serial No. 09/462,686 |
| , filedon January 12, 2000; | |
| AND WHEREAS DANIELI & C. OFFICINE MECCANICHE Sp | A, of <u>Via Nazionale</u> |
| 33042 BUTTRIO (UD) - ITALY , is desirous o | f acquiring the entire right, title |
| and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letter | s Patent of the United States |
| which may be obtained therefor; | |
| NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable of | consideration in hand, receipt |
| of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer | and set over unto |
| DANIELI & C. OFFICINE MECCANICHE SpA , its legal rep | presentatives, successors, and |
| assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set | forth in the above-mentioned |
| application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States w | which may be issued for said |
| invention; | |
| We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to is | sue any Letters Patent of the |
| United States which may be issued for said invention to said DANIEI | LI & C. OFFICINE |
| MECCANICHE SpA , its legal representatives, successors | or assigns, as the sole owner |
| of the entire right title and interest in and to said natent and the inve | ention covered therebu: |

PATENT REEL: 010725 FRAME: 0191



We hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and we also agree to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and in connection with any interference which may be declared involving this application or any continuing or divisional application thereof;

AND we hereby grant the firm of STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.

| _18 March 2000 | Inventor: DRIGANI Fausto |
|------------------------|----------------------------|
| Date: | Inventor: DRIGANI Fausto |
| 16 March 2000 Date: | Inventor: DAL PAN Giacinto |
| 16 March 2000 | Inventor: GALLETTI Cesare |
| Date: | Inventor: |
| WITNESSES: | |
| 11) Action: | (3) |
| Date: 18 March 2000 | Date: |
| (2) | (4) |
| Date: | Date: |

2

RECORDED: 04/07/2000

PATENT REEL: 010725 FRAME: 0192